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Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cit ies 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on February 19 shows increases for the week of $18,000,000 in total loans and in -
vestments, $31,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, $51,000,000 
in demand deposits-adjusted and $44,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the 
credit of domestic banks, and a decrease of $23,000,000 in Government deposits . 

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City and outside New York City, as 
well as loans on secur i t i e s to others, show small increases for the week. Holdings 
of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined $3,000,000, real estate loans 
increased $8,000,000, and "Other leans'' declined $6,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t 
and $15,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased $7,000,000 
in the New York d i s t r i c t and $9,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks, holdings of 
obligations f u l l y guaranteed by the United States Government showed no net change 
for the week, and holdings of "Other securit ies" increased $13,000,000. 

Demand deposits-adjusted increased $27,000,000 in the Cleveland d i s t r i c t , 
$21,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and $51,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks, 
and declined $9,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t . Time deposits showed no net change 
for the week, Government deposits declined $23,000,000, and deposit balances of 
other domestic banks increased $26,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t , $18,000,000 in 
the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $44,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

A summary of the principal assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member 
banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended February 19, 1936, 
follows: 

Increase or decrease since 
Feb. 19, 

1936 
Feb. 12, 

1936 
Feb. 20 

1935 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 21,100 +18 +l,6i4 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on secur i t ies to others 
(except banks) 

909 
178 

2,057 

+1 
f3 
+3* 

n 

-165 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

69 
3,281 

-3 
+8 
-1 

-15* 

-90 
+19 
-44 
* 3 

U, S. Gov't direct obligations 8,726 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S»Govt. 1,197 
Other securi t ies 3,186 

+9 

+i3 

431 
+487 
+220 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

4,772 
35? 

2,33% 

+31 
+2 

+28 

+1,096 
+49 

+265 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Government deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

4,88; 
52 

5,659 
397 

2 

-*51 

-23 

A 4 
-5 

+15 
-642 

+826 
+217 
. -3 

•Feb. 12 f igures revised. (Chicago d i s t r i c t ) 
(B-S04) 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

Board of Governors 
For immediate release *he Federal Reserve System 

February 20, 193" 

ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANES IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In mil l ions of dollars) 

New York City Chicago 
1 9 1 6 1935 1 9 3 6 J 1935 

Feb. 19 Feb. 12 Feb. 20 : Feb. 19 Feb. 12[Feb. 20 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on securi t ies to others 
(except baa'is) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securit ies 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

8,094 8,072 7,307 

822 
62 

738 
160 
13% 
33 

1,095 

436 
1,116 

2,498 
50 
80 

471 

LIABILITIES 

adjusted Demand deposits 
Time deposits 
y . S. Gov't deposits 
fitter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

882 
6l 

731 

163 
127 
33 

1,101 

434 
1,110 

2,418 
52 
80 

472 

6,028 
537 
137 

2,345 
367 

315 
1,464 

542 
58 

785 

227 

' P 1,162 

3,438 3,430 3,090 

5,957 

III 

275 
981 

1,826 
53 
72 

624 

4,819 
61 
57' 

373 

x.2S 

158 

273 
1,^59 

1,985 1,988 1,686 

27 

146 

33 
225 

28 

147 

33 
225 

26 
25 

172 

15 
15 
5 

258 

i l 
5 

260 

4i 
18 
8 

233 

1,175 1,176 871 

89 
255 

90 
251 

78 
214 

504 
?6 

165 
78 

495 

163 
80 

388 
35 

i s 

1,431 
4i4 
82 85 

1,212 
374 
%3 

5T2 
564 

4 
495 

3 

kl 226 

(1-S94&) 
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asse t s ahd l i a b i l i t i e s of tokly report ma member bahks 
[ In mi l l ions of do l l a r s ) 

Federal Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 

IB 101 LEADING CITIES OK FEBRUARY 19. 3-936 

Reserve D i s t r i c t 
B-804b 

Boston Hew 
York 

P h i l a -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to brokers and dea l e r s : 

In Hew Yoric City 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o thers 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper hought 
Loans on r e a l e s t a t e 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i r e c t ob l iga t ions 
Obl igat ions f u l l y guaranteed by TT.S»Govt. 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserve with F . B. bank 
Cash in vau l t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s s e t s — net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand depo s i t s - ad jus ted 
Time depos i t s 
U. S. Gov't depos i t s 
In ter -bank deposi ts : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capi ta l account 

21,100 1,-142 

909 5 
17s 25 

2,057 148 
351 45 

1,146 85 
69 4 

3,281 288 
8,726 361 
1,197 18 
3,186 163 

4,772 297 
359 111 

2,334 131 
1,333 81 

14,112 
4,889 

524 

5,659 
397 

2 
SOS 

3,507 

301 
8 

8,943 1,145 1,744 

890 
64 

887 
164 

% 
466 

6 

i i 

942 6,4Q4 
940 
157 

249 2,413 
8 368 

2 
24 328 

230 1,595 

9 
15 

147 
22 
66 

167 
303 
115 
29s 

194 
14 

170 
85 

765 
260 
31 

308 
3 

18 
223 

11 

213 
3 

189 
5 

183 
818 
71 

251 
26% 
32 

218 
110 

694 
42 

323 
1 

12 
329 

615 507 2,880 612 

1 * " 

3 5 32 5 

67 47 203 61 
7 5 30 11 

21 21 65 38 
. T T „- 1 9 7 
101 131 360 105 
300 184 1,677 227 

4i 39 143 57 
75 74 360 101 

l i 4 69 675 i a 
16 10 56 11 

133 159 383 *3 39 4l 112 w 

371 
195 

293 2,090 380 371 
195 170 759 172 

24 27 106 5 

210 204 77% 252 
—— 1 5 — 

30 7 36 10 

D i s t r i c t 
[Minne- jSansas | D a l l a s San 
[apolis I City l lFrancisco 

366 595 430 2,121 

2 mm m 2 
1 3 2 12 

31 43 4o 170 
9 26 2 27 
6 15 21 368 

• • "mm 1 
120 12*4 120 347 
142 217 148 695 

14 44 49 i4o 
116 48 359 

79 115 81 187 
5 11 9 19 

99 319 185 230 
17 25 28 230 

87 338 82 
5 

57 

449 
145 

12 

2 
88 

326 
119 

21 

369 186 

7l 

778 
1,013 

84 

253 
10 

331 
31S 
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