For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System February 24, 1936

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on February 19 shows increases for the week of \$18,000,000 in total loans and investments, \$31,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, \$51,000,000 in demand deposits—adjusted and \$44,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks, and a decrease of \$23,000,000 in Government deposits.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City and outside New York City, as well as loans on securities to others, show small increases for the week. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined \$3,000,000, real estate loans increased \$8,000,000, and "Other loans" declined \$6,000,000 in the New York district and \$15,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$7,000,000 in the New York district and \$9,000,000 at all reporting member banks, holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government showed no net change

for the week, and holdings of "Other securities" increased \$13,000,000.

Demand deposits-adjusted increased \$27,000,000 in the Cleveland district, \$21,000,000 in the New York district and \$51,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined \$9,000,000 in the Chicago district. Time deposits showed no net change for the week, Government deposits declined \$23,000,000, and deposit balances of other domestic banks increased \$26,000,000 in the New York district, \$18,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$44,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended February 19, 1936,

follows:

follows: (In millions of dollars)									
		Increase or de	crease since						
	Feb. 19,	Feb. 12,	Feb. 20						
	1936	1936	1935						
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	21,100	+18	+1,614						
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	909 178	+1 +3	, 209 . +4						
(except banks)	2,057	÷3*	-165						
Acceptances & commercial paper bought	351	-3	90						
Loans on real estate	1,146	+8	+19						
Loans to banks	69	-1	14						
Other loans	3,281	-15*	+143						
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	8,726	+9	+931						
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt	1,197		+487						
Other securities	3,186	+i3	+220						
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks LIABILITIES	4,772	+31	+1,096						
	359	+2	+49						
	2,334	+28	+265						
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Government deposits	14,112	+51	+2,458						
	4,889		+15						
	524	-23	-642						
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings	5,659	<u>+</u> 414	+826						
	397	.−5	+217						
	2		3						

*Feb. 12 figures revised. (Chicago district)

(B-504)

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System February 20, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	T	lew York	City	Chi cago				
	1.9	36	1935	19	36	1935		
	Feb. 19	Feb. 12	Feb. 20	Feb. 19	Feb. 12	Feb. 20		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments - total	g,094	8,072	7,307	1,985	1,988	1,686		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	882 62	882 61	5 ¹ 42 58	<u></u> 27	 28	26 25		
Loans on securities to others (except ban's)	738	731	785	146	147	172		
Acceptances & commercial paper boug Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	tht 160 134 33 1,095	163 127 33 1,101	227 131 56 1,162	15 15 5 258	15 16 5 260	41 18 8 233		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	3,438	3,430	3,090	1,175	1,176	871		
Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't Other securities	436 1 , 116	434 1,110	275 981	89 255	90 251	78 214		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,498 50 80 471	2,418 52 80 472	1,826 53 72 624	504 36 165 78	495 37 163 80	388 35 191 96		
<u>LIABILITIES</u>								
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	6,028 537 137	5,957 532 144	4,819 613 574	1,431 414 82	1,438 414 85	1,212 374 43		
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	2,345 367	2,320 373	1,986 158	579 4	564 4	495 3		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	7 315 1,464	305 1,463	273 1,459	33 225	33 225	43 226		

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON FEBRUARY 19, 1936

ASSETS AND LIAB	ILITIES OF	VEEKLY R	eport in	G MEMBE	R BANKS	IN 101	LEADING	CITIES	n rebh	UAHY 19	1970	T	-804b
		(In millions of dollars)							7-00.10				
	Total All districts	Boston			cleve- land	Rich- mond	T	67. 1	St.	Minne- apolis	Kansas	Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	21,100	1,142	8 , 943	1,145	1,744	615	507	2,880	612	366	5 9 5	430	2,121
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	909 178	5 25	890 64	9 15	11	3	 5	1 32	 5	1	3	2	12
Loans on securities to others (except banks) Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks	2,057 351 1,146 69	148 45 85 4	887 164 251 34	147 22 66 3	213 3 189 5	67 7 21	47 5 21 1	203 30 65 9	61 11 38 7	31 9 6	43 26 15 5 124	40 2 21 120	170 27 368 1 347
Other loans U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	3,281 8,726 1,197 3,186	288 361 18 163	1,235 3,654 466 1,298	167 303 115 298	183 818 71 251	101 300 41 75	131 184 39 74	360 1,677 143 360	105 227 57 101	120 142 14 43	217 116	48 49 148	347 695 140 359
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	4,772 359 2,334 1,333	297 111 131 81	2,576 63 17 ⁴ 541	194 14 170 85	264 32 218 110	114 16 133 39	10	675 58 383 112	121 11 133 24		115 11 319 25	81 9 185 28	1 87 19 230 230
LIABILITIES Demand deposits—adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	14,112 4,889 524	942 301 8	6,494 940 157	260	967 694 42	371 195 24	293 170 27	2,090 759 106	380 172 5	257 121 7	班9 145 12	326 119 21	778 1,013 84
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	5,659 397 2 808 3,507	249 8 24 230	368 2 328	3 2 18	1 12	30	1	77 ⁴ 5 36 338	252 10 82	1 5	369 2 88	186 5 76	253 10 331 318

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis